900255604 05/17/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VNS Building Components, LLC		106/24/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TrussMart Building Components, LLC	
Street Address:	325 Commerce Loop	
City:	Vidalia	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30475	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78752529	TRUSSMART BUILDING COMPONENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2054885891

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 205-226-3404

Email: ppsmith@balch.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela Payne Smith

Address Line 1: 1901 Sixth Ave N, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Payne Smith
Signature:	/ppsmith/
Date:	05/17/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=VNS Components Name Change#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 78

TRADEMARK REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0774

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF RESTATED ARTICLES

NAME CHANGE

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

VNS BUILDING COMPONENTS, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

have been duly restated and amended and the name changed to

TRUSSMART BUILDING COMPONENTS, LLC

by the filing of articles of restatement on 06/24/2008 in the Office of the Secretary of State and by paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of restatement.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on June 24, 2008



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heur CHandel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 05/17/2013